VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 395 Department of Criminal Justice Services

| Item 395 | First Year - FY2017 | Second Year - FY2018 |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| Criminal Justice Training and Standards (30300) | \$1,843,901 | \$1,843,901 |
| Law Enforcement Training and Education Assistance (30306) | \$1,843,901 | \$1,843,901 |
| Fund Sources: General | \$1,808,901 | \$1,808,901 |
| Special | \$35,000 | \$35,000 |
| | | |

Authority: Title 9.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.